## ORDINANCE NO. 1992- 2

## AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE PARKING ON NORTH RAILROAD STREET BETWEEN LOCUST AND VINE STREETS AND PROVIDING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Council of the Town of Fort Branch, Indiana, desires to regulate the parking on Railroad Street between Locust and Vine Streets.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Fort Branch, Indiana, as follows:

Section 1: Parking is prohibited on Railroad Street between Locust and Vine Streets except for forty-five feet (45') in front of 112 and 114 North Railroad Street.

Section 2: Parking is permitted on Railroad Street for forty-five feet (45') in front of 112 and 114 North Railroad Street.

Section 3: Railroad Street between Locust and Vine Streets shall be posted with signs designating the no parking areas provided in this ordinance.

Section 4: Any person who violates this ordinance shall be fined Twenty Dollars (\$20.00).

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FORT

BRANCH, INDIANA, THIS \_ 1 DAY OF \_ April \_\_\_\_\_, 1992.

COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FORT BRANCH

Gerald L. Bledsoe, President

Male C. Robinson, Member

Ray O. Falls, Member

ATTEST

Gregoria A. Perkins

lerk-Treasurer